
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
RAVGEN, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
ILLUMINA, INC. AND VERINATA 
HEALTH, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 20-cv-1644-RGA 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
RAVGEN, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
ARIOSA DIAGNOSTICS, INC., ROCHE 
SEQUENCING SOLUTIONS, INC., ROCHE 
MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC., AND 
FOUNDATION MEDICINE, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 20-cv-1646-RGA 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
RAVGEN, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., AND  
MYRIAD WOMEN’S HEALTH, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 20-cv-1730-RGA 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
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RAVGEN, INC., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
PROGENITY, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

 
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 20-cv-1734-RGA 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Delaware Local Rule 83.7, the appearance of 

Michael Ling of Desmarais LLP as counsel for Plaintiff Ravgen, Inc. is hereby withdrawn.  

Desmarais LLP and Farnan LLP will continue to represent Plaintiff Ravgen, Inc. 

Dated: May 3, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/ Brian E. Farnan                             
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 N. Market St., 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
 
John M. Desmarais (admitted pro hac vice) 
Kerri-Ann Limbeek (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jamie L. Kringstein (admitted pro hac vice) 
Brian D. Matty (admitted pro hac vice) 
Deborah J. Mariottini (admitted pro hac vice) 
DESMARAIS LLP 
230 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10169 
Telephone: 212-351-3400 
Facsimile: 212-351-3401 
jdesmarais@desmaraisllp.com  
klimbeek@desmaraisllp.com  
jkringstein@desmaraisllp.com 

Case 1:20-cv-01734-RGA-JLH   Document 19   Filed 05/03/21   Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 1221

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


3 

bmatty@desmaraisllp.com 
dmariottini@desmaraisllp.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Ravgen, Inc. 
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